Subclass HD

HD28-9999 Industries. Land use. Labor

HD28-70 Management. Industrial management

HD39-40.7 Capital. Capital investments

HD41 Competition

HD45-45.2 Technological innovations. Automation

HD47-47.4 Costs

HD49-49.5 Crisis management. Emergency management.
Inflation

HD50-50.5 Delegation of authority. Decentralization.
Span of control

HD56-57.5 Industrial productivity

HD58 Location of industry

HD58.7-58.95 Organizational behavior, change and
effectiveness. Corporate culture

HD59-59.6 Public relations. Industrial publicity

HD60-60.5 Social responsibility of business

HD61 Risk in industry. Risk management

HD62 Standardization. Simplification. Waste

HD62.2-62.8 Management of special enterprises

HD66-66.2 Work groups. Team work in industry.
Quality circles

HD69 Other

Including business consultants,
capacity, size of industries, etc.
HD72-88 Economic growth, development, planning

HD101-1395.5

HD1286-1289
HD1290-1291
HD1301-1313
HD1326-1329
HD1330-1331
HD1332-1333.5
HD1334-1335
HD1336-1339

HD1361-1395.5
HD1401-2210
HD1428-1431
HD1470-1476
HD1478
HD1483-1486
HD1491-1491.5
HD1492-1492.5
HD1493-1493.5

HD1501-1542

Land use

Land tenure
Communal ownership
Municipal ownership
Nationalization (Agrarian socialism)
Large holdings
Landlord and peasant
Land reform. Agrarian reform
Consolidation of land holdings
Small holdings. Peasant proprietors.

Parcellation
Real estate business

Agriculture

International cooperation

Size of farms

Sharecropping

Agricultural associations, societies, etc.
Cooperative agriculture

Collective farms

Government owned and operated farms. State

farms. Sovkhozes
Agricultural classes
Including farm tenancy, agricultural
laborers



HD1549
HD1580
HD1635-1702

HD1711-1741
HD2321-4730.9
HD2329

HD2330
HD2331-2336
HD2337-2339
HD2340.8-2346.5

HD2350.8-2356
HD2365-2385

HD2421-2429
HD2709-2930.7

HD2951-3575
HD3611-4730.9

HD4801-8943
HD4861-4895
HD4909-5100.9
HD5106-5267

HD5306-5474

HD5481-5630.7

HD5650-5660

HD5701-6000.9

HD6050-6305

HD6350-6940.7

HD6941-6948

Gleaning
Reclamation of agricultural land. Melioration
Utilization and culture of special classes of
lands
Including pasture lands, water resources
development
Irrigation
Industry
Industrialization
Rural industries
Home labor. Home-based businesses
Sweatshops
Small and medium-sized businesses, artisans,
handicrafts, trades
Large industry. Factory system. Big business
Contracting. Letting of contracts
Trade associations
Corporations
Including international business enter-
prises, diversification, industrial
concentration, public utilities
Cooperation. Cooperative societies
Industrial policy. The state and industrial
organization
Including licensing of occupations and
professions, subsidies, inspection,
government ownership, municipal
services
Labor. Work. Working class
Labor systems
Wages
Hours of labor
Including overtime, shift work, sick
leave, vacations
Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts
Industrial arbitration. Mediation and
conciliation
Employee participation in management.
Employee ownership. Industrial democracy.
Works councils
Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand
Including unemployment, manpower policy,
occupational training, employment
agencies
Classes of labor
Including women, children, students,
middle-aged and older persons,
minorities
Trade unions. Labor unions. Workers'
associations
Employers' associations



HD6951-6957

HD6958.5-6976
HD6977-7080
HD7088-7252
HD7255-7256

HD7260-7780.8
HD7795-8027
HD8031

HD8038
HD8039
HD8045-8943
HD9000-9999
HD9000-9495
HD9502-9502.5
HD9506-9624
HD9650-9663
HD9665-9675
HD9680-9714

HD9715-9717.5
HD9720-9975
HD9999

Industrial sociology. Social conditions of
labor

Industrial relations

Cost and standard of living

Social insurance. Social security. Pension

Vocational rehabilitation. Employment of
people with disabilities

Industrial hygiene. Industrial welfare

Labor policy. Labor and the state

Labor in politics. Political activity of the
working class

Professions (General). Professional employees

By industry or trade

By region or country

Special industries and trades

Agricultural industries
Energy industries. Energy policy. Fuel trade
Mineral industries. Metal trade
Chemical industries
Pharmaceutical industry
Mechanical industries
Including electric utilities, electronic
industries, and machinery
Construction industry
Manufacturing industries
Miscellaneous industries and trades
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