## **Subclass HD**

HD28-9999	Industries. Land use. Labor
HD28-70	Management. Industrial management
HD39-40.7	Capital. Capital investments
HD41	Competition
HD45-45.2	Technological innovations. Automation
HD47-47.4	Costs
HD49-49.5	Crisis management. Emergency management. Inflation
HD50-50.5	Delegation of authority. Decentralization.  Span of control
HD56-57.5	Industrial productivity
HD58	Location of industry
HD58.7-58.95	Organizational behavior, change and
	effectiveness. Corporate culture
HD59-59.6	Public relations. Industrial publicity
HD60-60.5	Social responsibility of business
HD61	Risk in industry. Risk management
HD62	Standardization. Simplification. Waste
HD62.2-62.8	Management of special enterprises
HD66-66.2	Work groups. Team work in industry.
	Quality circles
HD69	Other
	Including business consultants,
	capacity, size of industries, etc.
HD72-88	Economic growth, development, planning
HD101-1395.5	Land use
UD4007 4000	Land tenure
HD1286-1289	Communal ownership
HD1290-1291	Municipal ownership
HD1301-1313	Nationalization (Agrarian socialism)
HD1326-1329	Large holdings
HD1330-1331	Landlord and peasant
HD1332-1333.5	Land reform. Agrarian reform
HD1334-1335 HD1336-1339	Consolidation of land holdings Small holdings. Peasant proprietors.
1101330-1337	Parcellation
HD1361-1395.5	Real estate business
HD1401-2210	Agriculture
HD1428-1431	International cooperation
HD1470-1476	Size of farms
HD1478	Sharecropping
HD1483-1486	Agricultural associations, societies, etc.
HD1491-1491.5	Cooperative agriculture
HD1492-1492.5	Collective farms
HD1493-1493.5	Government owned and operated farms. State
	farms. Sovkhozes
HD1501-1542	Agricultural classes
	Including farm tenancy, agricultural
	laborers

HD1549 HD1580 HD1635-1702	Gleaning Reclamation of agricultural land. Melioration Utilization and culture of special classes of lands
	Including pasture lands, water resources development
HD1711-1741	Irrigation
	Industry
HD2329	Industrialization Rural industries
HD2330 HD2331-2336	Home labor. Home-based businesses
HD2337-2339	Sweatshops
HD2340.8-2346.5	Small and medium-sized businesses, artisans,
1102340.0-2340.3	handicrafts, trades
HD2350.8-2356	Large industry. Factory system. Big business
HD2365-2385	Contracting. Letting of contracts
HD2421-2429	Trade associations
HD2709-2930.7	Corporations
	Including international business enter- prises, diversification, industrial
	concentration, public utilities
HD2951-3575	Cooperation. Cooperative societies
HD3611-4730.9	Industrial policy. The state and industrial organization
	Including licensing of occupations and
	professions, subsidies, inspection,
	government ownership, municipal
	government ownersnip, municipal services
	services Labor. Work. Working class
HD4861-4895	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages
HD4861-4895	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation Employee participation in management.
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7	services Labor. Work. Working class Labor systems Wages Hours of labor Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation Employee participation in management. Employee ownership. Industrial democracy.
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management. Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management. Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy,
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management. Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660 HD5701-6000.9	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment agencies
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660 HD5701-6000.9	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment agencies  Classes of labor Including women, children, students, middle-aged and older persons,
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660 HD5701-6000.9	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment agencies  Classes of labor Including women, children, students, middle-aged and older persons, minorities
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660 HD5701-6000.9	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management. Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment agencies  Classes of labor Including women, children, students, middle-aged and older persons, minorities  Trade unions. Labor unions. Workers'
HD4861-4895 HD4909-5100.9 HD5106-5267 HD5306-5474 HD5481-5630.7 HD5650-5660 HD5701-6000.9	services  Labor. Work. Working class  Labor systems  Wages  Hours of labor  Including overtime, shift work, sick leave, vacations  Labor disputes. Strikes and lockouts Industrial arbitration. Mediation and conciliation  Employee participation in management.  Employee ownership. Industrial democracy. Works councils  Labor market. Labor supply. Labor demand Including unemployment, manpower policy, occupational training, employment agencies  Classes of labor Including women, children, students, middle-aged and older persons, minorities

HD6951-6957	Industrial sociology. Social conditions of labor
HD6958.5-6976	Industrial relations
HD6977-7080	Cost and standard of living
HD7088-7252	Social insurance. Social security. Pension
HD7255-7256	Vocational rehabilitation. Employment of
	people with disabilities
HD7260-7780.8	Industrial hygiene. Industrial welfare
HD7795-8027	Labor policy. Labor and the state
HD8031	Labor in politics. Political activity of the
	working class
HD8038	Professions (General). Professional employees
HD8039	By industry or trade
HD8045-8943	By region or country
HD9000-9999	Special industries and trades
HD9000-9495	Agricultural industries
HD9502-9502.5	Energy industries. Energy policy. Fuel trade
HD9506-9624	Mineral industries. Metal trade
HD9650-9663	Chemical industries
HD9665-9675	Pharmaceutical industry
HD9680-9714	Mechanical industries
	Including electric utilities, electronic
	industries, and machinery
HD9715-9717.5	Construction industry
HD9720-9975	Manufacturing industries
HD9999	Miscellaneous industries and trades